



(1)

31. WP7045.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2025**

SUNIL S/O BABARAO GAWANDE  
VS

DISTRICT CASTE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, WARDHA, THR. ITS  
CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. S. R. Narnaware, counsel for the petitioner  
Mr. A. S. Fulzele, Addl. G. P for the respondent / State.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 23.02.2026**

1. Stand over to 24.03.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

*Shubham*