



(1)

902 wp 7045-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2025

Sunil S/o Babarao Gawande Vs. District Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Wardha and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.R. Narnaware, Advocate for petitioner
Ms D.I. Charlewar, AGP for respondent/State
Shri A.D. Dangore, Advocate for respondent No.3

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 21.04.2026

Vide order dated 16.04.2026, after hearing the parties, we had closed the matter for judgment. However, the matter was again mentioned by the learned Counsel for the respondent No.3, stating that he has to file a pursis along with the relevant judgments. In that scenario, the matter is today listed before us.

2. Today, the learned Counsel for the petitioner, as also the learned Counsel for respondent No. 3, submit that they would be filling written notes of arguments and would be exchanging the copies of the same till 23.04.2026.

3. In that view of the matter, the matter is again closed for judgment.

4. The written notes, which are proposed to be filed till 23.04.2026, would be taken on record.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..